S
P
IN
-O
N
 FILTE
R
S

BF SERIES
SPIN-ON FILTER HEAD
HOW TO ORDER: Filter Head: BF - XX - X
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
02 1/4" NPTF
02C 1/4" BSP (G1/4"-19)
03 3/8" NPTF
06 9/16" - 18 UN (SAE - 6)
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
2 Return Line
5 Suction Line
BE Elements
ZBE Elements
3/4”-16 THD.
BE & ZBE Element : See Page C23
Average Pressure Drop Through
Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105 O F.
(2) M8 X 1.25 X 9.5mm DP
WITH BSP PORTS
Cellulose
S
P
IN
-O
N
 F
IL
TE
R
S
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
2C2
ZAF-05 SERIES
SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
05 1/2" NPTF
08 3/4" - 16 UN-2B(SAE-8)
HOW TO ORDER: ZAF - XX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
05 5 PSI
10 10 PSI
30 30 PSI
50 50 PSI
AE & ZAE Element Data: See Pages C24-C25
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 10 20 30 40
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
ZAE-10
ZAE-25
ZAE-10L
Synthetic
Flows Up To: 22 GPM (Return) 5 GPM (Suction)
Port Sizes: •  1/2" NPTF
•  3/4" - 16 UN (SAE - 8)
Pressure: 250 PSI Max. Operating
Warning:  80 PSI ∆P max. without
by-pass valve.
Temperature: Up to +250O F. Operating
Applications: Petroleum based fluids only.
Consult factory for synthetic fluids.
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105 O F.
AE Elements
ZAE Elements
10.0”
7.4”
1.12”
HEX
AE-L Elements
S
P

SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
Model
HOW TO ORDER: ZAF - 0507 - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
AE & ZAE Element Data: See Pages C24-C25
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
Cellulose
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 10 20 30 40
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
ZAE-10
ZAE-25
ZAE-10L
Synthetic
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105 O F.
1.37”
HEX
7.4”
10.0” AE Elements
ZAE Elements
AE-L Elements
S
P
IN
-O
N
 F
IL
TE
R
S
Flows Up To: 25 GPM (Return) 9 GPM (Suction)
Port Sizes: •  3/4" NPTF
•  1 1/16" - 12 UN (SAE - 12)
•  3/4" BSP
Pressure: 250 PSI Max. Operating

07C 3/4" BSP (G 3/4"-14)
11 1 1/16"-12 UN-2B(SAE-12)
HOW TO ORDER: ZAF - XX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
AE & ZAE Element Data: See Pages C24-C25
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
Cellulose
Synthetic
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105 O F.
AE Elements
ZAE Elements
AE-L Elements
S
P
IN
-O
N
 FILTE
R
S
Flows Up To: 32 GPM (Return) 14 GPM (Suction)
Port Sizes: •  1" NPTF
•  1 5/16" - 12 UN (SAE - 16)
Pressure: 250 PSI Max. Operating
Warning:  80 PSI ∆P max. without
by-pass valve.
Temperature: Up to +250° F. Operating
Applications: Petroleum based fluids only.
Consult factory for synthetic fluids.
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
5C5
ZAF-10 SERIES
SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
10 1" NPTF
13 1 5/16"-12 UN-2B(SAE-16)
HOW TO ORDER: ZAF - XX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
AE & ZAE Element Data: See Pages C24-C25
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
Cellulose
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 10 20 30 40
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
ZAE-10
ZAE-25
ZAE-10L
Synthetic
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105° F.
“AE” Elements
“ZAE” Elements
7.7"
S
P
IN
-O
N
 F
IL
TE
R
S
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
6C6
Flows Up To: 32 GPM (Return) 14 GPM (Suction)
Port Sizes: •  1" NPTF
•  1 5/16" - 12 UN (SAE - 16)
Pressure: 250 PSI Max. Operating
Warning:  80 PSI  ∆P max. without
by-pass valve.
Temperature: Up to +250° F. Operating
Applications: Petroleum based fluids only.
Consult factory for synthetic fluids.
VAF SERIES
SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
10 1" NPTF
13 1 5/16"-12 UN-2B(SAE-16)
HOW TO ORDER: VAF - XX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
VE Element Data: See Page C30
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
Cellulose
“VE” Elements
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105° F.
SEE HOW TO ORDER
Replacement Spin-on
Manufacturer Filter Assembly Number Element Number
Lenz CP-1000-10P CP-1002-10
Vickers OFRS25P10 573082
Zinga VAF-10-25-0 / VE-10 VE-10
S
P
IN
-O
N
 FILTE
R
S
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
7C7
Flows Up To: 40 GPM (Return) 15 GPM (Suction)
Port Sizes: •  1" NPTF
•  1 5/16" - 12 UN (SAE - 16)
Pressure: 200 PSI Max. Operating
Warning:  80 PSI ∆P max. without
by-pass valve.
Temperature: Up to +250° F. Operating
Applications: Petroleum based fluids only.
Consult factory for synthetic fluids.
SF-100 SERIES
SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
100 1" NPTF
130 1 5/16"-12 UN-2B(SAE-16)
HOW TO ORDER: SF - XXX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
SE-3
SE-10
SE-25
SE-100
LE-3
LE-10
LE-100
LE-25
Cellulose
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
ZSE-3
ZSE-10
ZLE-3
ZSE-25
ZLE-10
ZLE-25
Synthetic
INLET & OUTLET PORT SIZES:
SEE HOW TO ORDER
1 1/2"-16 THD.
"SE" Elements

SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
Model
HOW TO ORDER: SF - 1012 - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
SE-3
SE-10
SE-25
SE-100
LE-3
LE-10
LE-100
LE-25
Cellulose
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
P
re

120C 1 1/4" BSP (G 1 1/4"-11)
160 1 5/8"-12 UN-2B(SAE- 20)
HOW TO ORDER: SF - XXX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
SE-3
SE-10
SE-100
LE-3
LE-10
SE-25
LE-100
LE-25
Cellulose
Synthetic
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter
Assembly With 150 SUS Oil At 105° F.
SEE HOW TO ORDER
(2) M10 X 1.5 X 20 mm DP
WITH BSP PORTS
S
P
IN
-O
N
 F
IL
TE
R
S
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
10C10
Flows Up To: 70 GPM (Return) 25 GPM (Suction)
Port Sizes: •  1 1/4" NPTF
•  1 5/8" - 12 UN (SAE - 20)
Pressure: 200 PSI Max. Operating
Warning:  80 PSI ∆P max. without
by-pass valve.
Temperature: Up to +250° F. Operating
Applications: Petroleum based fluids only.
Consult factory for synthetic fluids.
SF-121 SERIES
SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
121 1 1/4" NPTF
161 1 5/8"-12 UN(SAE- 20)
HOW TO ORDER: SF - XXX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
SE-3
SE-10
SE-100
LE-3
LE-10
SE-25
LE-100
LE-25
Cellulose
Average Pressure Drop Thru Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105O F.
SEE HOW TO ORDER
Synthetic
S
P
IN
-O
N
 FILTE
R
S
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
11C11
Flows up to: 70 GPM  (Return) 25 GPM (Suction)
Port Size • 1 1/4" NPTF
• 1 5/8" UN (SAE - 20)
Pressure: 200 PSI Max. Operating
Warning: 80 PSI ∆P max.
without by-pass valve.
Temperature: Up to + 250° F. Operating
Limited by Indicator Selection
Applications: Petroleum based fluids only.
Consult factory for synthetic fluids.
SF-122/125 SERIES
SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
WITH ∆P INDICATOR OPTION
SF-122/162 SF-125/165
1/8" NPTF GAUGE PORT (OPTIONAL)
INLET PRESSURE LOCATIONS:                    (RETURN LINE)

ZLE-10
ZLE-25
HOW TO ORDER: SF - XXX-XX-XX-XXX-XXX
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports Stem/Sockets
122 1 1/4" NPTF Stem
125 1 1/4" NPTF Socket
162 1 5/8" -12 UN (SAE-20) Stem
165 1 5/8" -12 UN (SAE-20) Socket
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location
Number As Shown Above
Cellulose Synthetic
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
Code Position 3 Indicator Option Indicator Series
0 No Indicator None
V Visual Indicator DP03 series
D DC Electrical Single Wire DP06 series
H Vis/Elec. w/ DIN Conn.. DP05 series
Code ∆ P Indicator Setting
00 No Indicator
04 4 PSID
13 13 PSID
22 22 PSID
44 44 PSID
Code ∆ P Indicator Setting
00 No Indicator
04 4 PSID
13 13 PSID
22 22 PSID
44 44 PSID
S
P
IN
-O
N
 FILTE
R
S
HOW TO ORDER: SF - XXX-XX-X-X-XX
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
13C13
Flows Up To: 70 GPM (Return) 25 GPM (Suction)
Port Sizes: •  1 1/4" NPTF
•  1 1/4" BSP
•  1 5/8" - 12 UN (SAE - 20)
Pressure: 200 PSI Max. Operating
Warning:  80 PSI ∆P max. without
by-pass valve.
Temperature: Up to +250° F. Operating
Limited by Indicator Selection
Applications: Petroleum based fluids only.
Consult factory for synthetic fluids.
SF-12A & C SERIES
SPIN-ON FILTER HEADS
WITH ∆P INDICATOR OPTION
Code Inlet & Outlet
Ports
12A 1 1/4" NPTF
12C 1 1/4" BSP (G 1 1/4”-11)
16A 1 5/8"-12 UN(SAE-20)
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
SE-3
SE-10
SE-100
LE-3
LE-10
SE-25
LE-100
LE-25
Cellulose
SEE DP SERIES FOR DETAILS
"SE" ELEMENTS
"ZSE" ELEMENTS
"LE" ELEMENTS
"ZLE" ELEMENTS
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105° F.
5/16"–18 x 9/16" DP. (SF—12A & 16A)
M10 x 1.5 x 14.2 DP. (SF—12C)
SEE HOW TO ORDER
Synthetic
Code Indicator Option Indicator Series
0 No Indicator None

150 1 1/2" NPTF
180 1 7/8"-12 UN(SAE-24)
HOW TO ORDER: SF - XXX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
SE-3 SE-10
SE-100
LE-3
LE-10 &
SE-25
LE-100
LE-25
Cellulose
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
ZSE-3
ZSE-10
ZLE-3
ZSE-25
ZLE-10
ZLE-25
Synthetic
"SE" ELEMENTS
"ZSE" ELEMENTS
"LE" ELEMENTS
"ZLE" ELEMENTS
1 1/2"-16 THD.

1
2
HOW TO ORDER: DF - XX - XX - 12 - X - XX
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 40 80 120 160
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
SE-3
SE-100
LE-3
SE-10
LE-100
LE-10
SE-25
LE-25
Cellulose
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
ZSE-3
ZLE-3
ZSE-10
ZLE-25
ZLE-10
ZSE-25
Synthetic
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105o F.
Code ∆ P Indicator Setting
00 No Indicator
04 4 PSID
13 13 PSID
22 22 PSID
44 44 PSID

Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
17C17
HOW TO ORDER: MF - XX - XX - X - X - X -XX
Code Inlet & Outlet Port Size & Type
18 1 7/8" - 12 (SAE - 24)
2215 2" (4) Bolt Flange &
1 1/2" NPTF Combination
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No Valve
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
Code No. of Filter Head Modules
2 2 Modules
3 3 Modules
4 4 Modules
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Gauge Port
1, 2, 3, or 5
Location Number As
Shown On Drawing
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
4 ELEMENT SPIN-ON
FILTER HEAD ASSEMBLY
NOTE:
Flow data for a MF-Series 4 element filter
head is identical to  the 3 element filter
above.  MF-Series filter heads with 4 or more
elements will not significantly reduce
pressure drop or allow greater flow through
the assembly. The MF Series will lengthen the
time periods between element servicing.
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 30 60 90 120 150 180
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
LE-3
LE-10
LE-100
LE-25
LE-3AZ
LE-10AZ
Cellulose
3 ELEMENT SPIN-ON
FILTER HEAD ASSEMBLY
Code ∆ P Indicator Setting
00 No Indicator
04 4 PSID
13 13 PSID
22 22 PSID
44 44 PSID
S
P

R
S
HOW TO ORDER: MFT - XX - XX - X - X - X -XX- XXX
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
C20
Code Inlet & Outlet Port Size & Type
18S 1 7/8" - 12 (SAE - 24)
2215P 2" (4) Bolt Flange &
1 1/2" NPTF Combination
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No Valve
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
Code Mounting Options
BP0 Bolt plate
BCX Bolt plate w/ check valve
X= pressure setting (1,2,3...7 psid)
BP2 Bolt Plate w/2” NPT Port for
drop pipe
BD0 Bolt plate w/ tank diffuser
BDX Bolt plate w/ check valve & tank
diffuser X= pressure setting
(1,2,3...7 psid)
WP0 Weld plate (no options)
WCX Weld plate w/ check valve
X=pressure setting
(1,2,3...7 psid)
WP2 Weld plate w/ 2” NPT port for
drop pipe
WD0 Weld plate w/ tank diffuser
WDX Weld plate w/ check valve &
tank diffuser
000 No plate
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Gauge Port
1, 2, 3
Location Number As
Shown On Drawing
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
P
re
ss
ur
e
D
ro
p
(P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
ZSE-3
ZLE-3
ZSE-10
ZLE-25
ZLE-10
ZSE-25
Synthetic
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Location As Shown
Number Above
HOW TO ORDER: ZDF - XXX - XX - X - XX - XX - X
Code
By-Pass
Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
SE, LE, ZSE, & ZLE Element Data: See Pages C26-C27
FLOWFLOW
FLOW FL
O
W
FLOWFL
O
W
INLET
OUTLETOUTLET
INLET
INLET
OUTLET
INLET
OUTLET
OUTLET
INLET
OUTLET
INLET
FL
O
W
FL
O
W
FL
O
W
FL
O
W
FOUR ELEMENT FILTER HEAD
CONFIGURATION " A "
TWO ELEMENT, TWO INLET FILTER HEAD
CONFIGURATION " B "
THREE ELEMENT  FILTER HEAD
CONFIGURATION " G "
THREE ELEMENT  FILTER HEAD
CONFIGURATION " H "
THREE ELEMENT,  90  FILTER HEAD
CONFIGURATION " D "
O
THREE ELEMENT  FILTER HEAD
CONFIGURATION " F "
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 30 60 90 120 150 180
P
re

120 1 1/4" NPTF
160 1 5/8"-12 UN(SAE-20)
HOW TO ORDER: GF - XXX - XX - X
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
GCE, GLE, ZGCE, & ZGLE Element Data: See Pages C33-C34
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
Location As Shown Above
Number
This head will accept either Gresen or Cross
spin-on filter elements.
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100
P
re
ss
u
re
 D
ro
p
 (
P
S
I)
Flow Rate (GPM)
GCE-3
GCE-10
GCE-100
GLE-3
GLE-10
GCE-25
GLE-100
GLE-25
Cellulose
Synthetic
"GCE" ELEMENTS
"ZGCE" ELEMENTS
"GLE" ELEMENTS
"ZGLE" ELEMENTS
Average Pressure Drop Through Clean Filter Assembly
With 150 SUS Oil At 105° F.
SEE HOW TO ORDER
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
C33

22 22 PSID
44 44 PSID
HOW TO ORDER: HF - XX - XX - X - XX
S
P
IN
-O
N
 F
IL
TE
R
S
Part Number
Diameter
Mounting Thread
Micron Rating (Nominal)
Beta 2/20/75 (See Below)
Filter Media Area
Water Holding Capacity
Can Color / Imprint
Phone (608) 524-4200     Fax (608) 524-4220     www.zinga.com
C36
Application Data:
•  References:
BetaX Rating of 2 = 50% Efficiency (Nominal Rating)
BetaX Rating of 20 = 95% Efficiency
BetaX Rating of 75 = 98.7% Efficiency (Absolute Rating)
•  Maximum Operating Pressure:  400 PSI - All Models.
Warning:  100 PSI ∆P max. without by-pass valve in filter head.
•  Operating Temperature:  -65 to +250 O F.
•  Buna “N” Gasket standard. Fluorocarbon Gasket optional, consult factory.
•  Suitable for petroleum based fluids only.  Consult factory for synthetic fluids.
•  Caution:  Do not use HE Series filter elements on internal combustion engines.
Cross References:
HE-03 HE-10 HE-10AZ HE-03L HE-03AZL HE-10L
3.7" 3.7" 3.7" 3.7" 3.7" 3.7"
1 1/2" - 16 1 1/2" - 16 1 1/2 - 16" 1 1/2" - 16 1 1/2" - 16 1 1/2" - 16
3 Micron 10 Micron 10 Micron 3 Micron 3 Micron 10 Micron
3/10/22 9/22/24 8/25/30 3/10/22 5/21/23 9/22/24
400 Sq. In. 450 Sq. In. 144 Sq. In. 650 Sq. In. 238 Sq. In. 731 Sq. In.
------------- ------------- 3.4 oz. ------------- 5.5 oz. -------------
White/Green White/Red White/Orange White/Green White/Orange White/Red
HE SERIES
MEDIUM PRESSURE
SPIN-ON FILTER ELEMENTS
For Use With HF Series Filter Heads.
5.9"
8.0"
HE-03 HE-10
HE-03L HE-10L
Aqua-Zorb
HE-03AZL
Water
Absorbing
Aqua-Zorb
HE-10AZ
Water
Absorbing
Brand Part Number Zinga Part Number
HF-6600 HE-03
Fleetguard HF-6601 HE-03L
HF-6610 HE-10
HF-6611 HE-10L
HC 7400S UJ4H HE-10
Pall HC 7400S UK4H HE-03
HC 9540S UJ4H HE-10
HC 9540S UK4H HE-03
S
P